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SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
 

March 03, 2011 Hearing Room 343 
8:30 AM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair 

 Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair 
 Sen. Suzanne Bonamici 
 Sen. Jackie Dingfelder 
 Sen. Doug Whitsett 

  
STAFF PRESENT:  Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel  
  Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel 
  Kristi Hauck, Committee Assistant 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:  SB 522 – Work Session 
  SB 389 – Public Hearing 
  SB 390 – Public Hearing 
  SB 391 – Public Hearing 
  SB 397 – Public Hearing 
  SB 392 – Public Hearing 
 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Recording Log 
 
8:36:19 AM Meeting called to order by Chair Prozanski 
 
8:36:30 AM SB 522 - Work Session 
8:36:31 AM {Exhibits} 1-3: Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel 
8:37:04 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:37:19 AM MOTION: Sen. Dingfelder moves SB 522 DO PASS as AMENDED 
8:37:28 AM Taylor 
8:37:31 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
8:37:32 AM Sen. Bonamici 
8:37:33 AM Taylor 
8:37:47 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
8:37:49 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:37:53 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
8:38:04 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:38:14 AM VOTE: 5-0-0 (see timestamp 9:24:33 AM) 
8:38:18 AM AYES: Bonamici, Dingfelder, Whitsett, Prozanski; EXCUSED: Kruse 
8:38:25 AM CARRIER: SEN. STARR will lead discussion on the floor 
 
8:38:48 AM SB 389 - Public Hearing 
8:38:52 AM Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel 
8:39:33 AM Chair Prozanski 
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8:39:51 AM {Exhibit} 4: Bruce C. Miller, Senior Staff Counsel, Office of the State Court 
Administrator 

8:41:33 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
8:42:06 AM SB 390 - Public Hearing 
8:42:09 AM Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel 
8:42:34 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:42:35 AM {Exhibit} 5: Bruce C. Miller, Senior Staff Counsel, Office of the State Court 

Administrator 
8:43:56 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
8:44:04 AM SB 391 - Public Hearing 
8:44:14 AM Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel 
8:44:20 AM {Exhibit} 6: Bruce C. Miller, Senior Staff Counsel, Office of the State Court 

Administrator 
8:45:56 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:45:58 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
8:46:14 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:46:16 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
8:46:20 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:46:48 AM Miller 
8:46:54 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:47:07 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
8:47:23 AM Miller 
8:47:32 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:47:34 AM Sen. Whitsett 
8:47:46 AM Miller 
8:48:23 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:48:24 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public 

testimony: 
8:48:25 AM {Exhibit} 7: Henry C. Breithaupt, Judge, Oregon Tax Court 
 
8:48:59 AM SB 397 - Public Hearing 
8:49:04 AM Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel 
8:50:43 AM Chair Prozanski 
8:50:55 AM {Exhibit} 8: Amy Wayson, Vice President and General Counsel, Oregon 

Health and Science University 
8:58:02 AM {Exhibit} 9: Roy Pulvers, Partner, Hinshaw and Culbertson LLP, on behalf 

of Oregon Health and Science University 
9:03:37 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:03:40 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:04:13 AM Pulvers 
9:05:20 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:05:59 AM Wayson 
9:07:05 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:07:13 AM Wayson 
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9:07:25 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:07:29 AM Wayson 
9:07:29 AM Sen. Whitsett 
9:07:51 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:08:52 AM Wayson 
9:08:56 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:08:59 AM Pulvers 
9:09:40 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:09:44 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:10:03 AM Wayson 
9:11:49 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:12:01 AM Pulvers 
9:12:45 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:12:46 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:13:22 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:13:32 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:15:21 AM {Exhibit} 10: John Potter, Assistant Director of Operations, Oregon Parks 

and Recreation Department 
9:16:03 AM David Solomon, Safety and Risk Manager, Oregon Parks and Recreation 

Department 
9:22:36 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:23:42 AM Vice-Chair Kruse 
9:23:47 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:24:04 AM SB 522 - Work Session 
9:24:13 AM MOTION: Chair Prozanski moves that the RULES BE SUSPENDED to 

allow SEN. KRUSE to VOTE AYE on SB 522 
9:24:14 AM VOTE: 5-0-0 
9:24:15 AM AYES:  Bonamici, Dingfelder, Whitsett, Kruse, Prozanski 
9:24:19 AM Sen. Dingfelder 
9:24:22 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:24:33 AM Vice-Chair Kruse  
9:24:34 AM Chair Prozanski 
 
9:24:39 AM SB 392 - Public Hearing 
9:24:44 AM Cheyenne Ross, Committee Counsel 
9:24:58 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:25:34 AM {Exhibit} 11: Phil Donovan, NW Public Affairs LLC, representing Oregon 

Health and Science University 
9:25:43 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:25:47 AM Donovan 
9:27:22 AM {Exhibit} 12: Dr. Ilhem Messaoudi, Assistant Professor, Oregon Health and 

Science University and Oregon National Primate Research Center 
9:29:34 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:29:41 AM Janet Billups, Legal Counsel, Oregon Health and Science University 
9:34:58 AM Chair Prozanski 
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9:35:39 AM Joe Baessler, Political Director, American Federation of State, County & 
Municipal Employees 

9:36:34 AM {Exhibit} 13: Jennifer Greisel, Veterinary Health Research Technician, 
Oregon National Primate Research Center  

9:37:48 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:37:49 AM Greisel 
9:38:55 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:38:57 AM {Exhibit} 14: Gwen Dayton, General Counsel, Oregon Medical Association 
9:40:24 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:40:26 AM Sen. Bonamici 
9:41:22 AM Donovan 
9:42:37 AM Andrea Meyer, Legislative Director, American Civil Liberties Union of 

Oregon 
9:49:42 AM Chair Prozanski 
9:49:49 AM Meyer 
9:49:54 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
Exhibit Summary 
 
8:36:31 AM {Exhibit} 1: SB 522, -1 amendment, staff, 1 p 
8:36:31 AM {Exhibit} 2: SB 522, -2 amendment, staff, 1 p 
8:36:31 AM {Exhibit} 3: SB 522, -3 amendment, staff, 1 p 
8:39:51 AM {Exhibit} 4: SB 389, written testimony, Bruce C. Miller, 1 p 
8:42:35 AM {Exhibit} 5: SB 390, written testimony, Bruce C. Miller, 1 p 
8:44:20 AM {Exhibit} 6: SB 391, written testimony, Bruce C. Miller, 1 p 
8:48:25 AM {Exhibit} 7: SB 391, written testimony, Henry C. Breithaupt, 1 p 
8:50:55 AM {Exhibit} 8: SB 397, written testimony, Amy Wayson, 3 pp 
8:58:02 AM {Exhibit} 9: SB 397, written testimony, Roy Pulvers, 3 pp 
9:15:21 AM {Exhibit} 10: SB 397, written testimony, John Potter, 2 pp 
9:25:34 AM {Exhibit} 11: SB 392, written testimony, Phil Donovan, 1 p 
9:27:22 AM {Exhibit} 12: SB 392, internet news article, Dr. Ilhem Messaoudi, 2 pp 
9:36:34 AM {Exhibit} 13: SB 392, written testimony, Jennifer Greisel, 2 pp 
9:38:57 AM {Exhibit} 14: SB 392, written testimony, Gwen Dayton, 2 pp 
________________________________________________________________ 
 
 


